OUT TODAY

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14366/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2013 in CWJC No.293/2001,IA No.702/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RAJIV RANJAN SINGH@ LALLAN KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) M

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice returnable on 2.7.2013. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Issue notice on the application for prayer for

In the meanwhile transfer of Sri Ashesh Kumar, DSP, Sri Dasrath Murmoo, DSP, Sri B.K.Singh, DSP and Sri A.K.Jha, DSP who have been described as pairvi officers, shall remain stayed.

-2-

It shall be the duty of the petitioner to serve the respondents within four weeks from today so as to enable them to file counter affidavit within next four weeks, failing which the interim order passed today shall stand vacated.

[SUMAN WADHWA] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
COURT MASTER