SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14366/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2013 in IA No.702/2013 in CWJC No.293/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RAJIV RANJAN SINGH@ LALLAN KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, ASG

Mr. P.K.Dubey, Adv. Mr. Aditya Singla, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the case for final disposal on 1.10.2013.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

|Court Master