COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

ITEM NO.MM-1

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14366/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2013 in IA No.702/2013 in CWJC No.293/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RAJIV RANJAN SINGH@ LALLAN KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Dewan, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matter on 8th July, 2014, for final disposal.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master (Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com